Presented by:

Assemblyman Polley

Introduced:
Drafted by:

06/03/82 E.J.E.

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 855

A RESOLUTION HONORING J. ALLAN MacKINNON FOR HIS SERVICES ON BEHALF OF THE JUNEAU ARTS COUNCIL.

WHEREAS, J. Allan MacKinnon has served as President of the Juneau Arts Council from 1979 to 1982, and

WHEREAS, the Juneau Arts Council has evolved from a totally volunteer organization to one with a professional staff, and

WHEREAS, in his capacity as President, J. Allan MacKinnon has worked not only to promote the arts but also cooperated with local arts groups and other civic organizations;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

- 1. That the City and Borough of Juneau recognizes and expresses its appreciation for J. Allan MacKinnon's unrelenting efforts on behalf of the arts in Juneau, Alaska.
- 2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to the Juneau Arts Council, J. Allan MacKinnon, and the Alaska State Council on the Arts.

Adopted this 3rd day of June, 1982.

Mayor

Attest:

peggie Garrison